Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

☐ Other

A. Patent Application No.(s)

See Attachment

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Douglas S. Foote

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Internal Address: Law Department

Street Address: 101 W. Schantz Avenue

City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45479-

ECD-2

Assignment

Name of conveying party(ies):

Teradata Corporation

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No

Execution Date: 4/27/95 & 1/16/96

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

x⊠ Merger

x Change of Name

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100864985

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks. Trease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NCR International, Inc. Law Dept. Internal Address: ECD-2 Street Address: 101 W. Schantz Avenue Dayton State: OH ZIP45479-0001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes XX No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) See Attachment Additional numbers attached?XXYes □ No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$120.00 £ Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0225 (Attach duplicate copy chis page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Douglas S. Foote

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument:

REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0031

0001

### **ATTACHMENT**

**U.S. PATENTS** 

U.S. Patent	Issued	Serial No.	_Filed	NCR <u>Docket</u>
5,303,383	04/12/94	07/900,731	08/14/92	5104.01
5,522,046	05/28/96	08/253,868	06/03/94	5104.02

### **U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

		NCR
Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Docket</u>
08/656,007	05/24/96	5104.03

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0032

### State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TERADATA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AT&T GLOBAL INFORMATION SOLUTIONS
INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AT&T GLOBAL INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
1995, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

8992615

03-25-98 **PATENT** 

**REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0033** 

0900968 8100M

981114910

4-215

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TERADATA CORPORATION WITH AND INTO AT&T GLOBAL INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

- 1. Pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated April 27, 1995 (the "Agreement"), Teradata Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Teradata") will be merged with and into AT&T Global Information Solutions International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GISI"), with GISI being the surviving corporation in the merger and its Certificate of Incorporation shall survive.
- 2. AT&T Global Information Solutions Company, a Maryland corporation ("AT&T GIS") owns all of outstanding shares of GISI. AT&T GIS also owns all of the outstanding shares of Teradata. Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Agreement was approved and adopted on April 27, 1995, by written consent of the sole shareholder of Teradata and GISI, AT&T GIS.
- 3. (a) That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- (b) The Agreement was approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of GISI by unanimous written consent dated April 27, 1995. The Agreement was then executed, certified and acknowledged by an authorized officer of GISI on April 27, 1995.
- (c) The Agreement was approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of Teradata by unanimous written consent dated April 27, 1995. The Agreement was then executed, certified and acknowledged by an authorized officer of Teradata on April 27, 1995.

- 4. The merger contemplated by the Agreement shall be effective on April 28, 1995, upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger in accordance with Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement shall be on file at GISI's main offices at 1700 South Patterson Blvd., Dayton, Ohio 45479 and will be furnished without cost to GISI's and Teradata's stockholder upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Teradata and GISI has each caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name by its duly authorized officers in accordance with the requirements of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this 27th day of April, 1995.

AT&T Global Information Solutions International Inc.

Rv.

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T GLOBAL INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T
GLOBAL INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "NCR
INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

DATE:

8992616

03-25-98

981114910

8100

0900968

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0036

1-16-95

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

AT&T Global Information Solutions International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members. filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED. that the Certificate of Incorporation of AT&T Global Information Solutions International Inc. be amended by changing the first articles of the Certificate of Incorporation so that, as amended, said Articles shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is NCR International, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, as AT&T Global Information Solutions International Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Jon S. Hoak, its President and attested by Laura K. Nyquist, its Secretary, this le day of January, 1996.

AT&T Global Information Solutions International Inc.

**RECORDED: 10/27/1998** 

GISIname doc